agreements hereinafter contained, the parties agree as follows: 

In this First Amendment, deleted terms will be struck out and added terms will be 

underlined.  

1. Section 1 AWARD is amended as follows 

1. AWARD. The City awards a Subgrant to Grantee in the amount of One Hundred Thirty-Two 

Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and no/100th ($132,900) One Hundred and Eight Thousand One 

Hundred and Thirty Dollars and no/100th ($108,130) for Grantee’s performance of its obligations 

under the Program Grant including: 

A. Perform the duties specified in the PSP/Work Plan/Budget, which is attached as Exhibit 

A and incorporated into this Agreement. 

B. Fulfill the roles and responsibilities as outline in the P2P Partner Roles and